

**QUESTION NO 8**

**By Councillor Kumar for answer by  
the Convener of the Housing,  
Homelessness and Fair Work  
Committee at a meeting of the  
Council on 19 December 2024**

**Question**           **(1)** What is the convener's opinion on the language and tone used in letter to tenants communicating unlicensed HMOs?

**Answer**           **(1)**

**Question**           **(2)** Does this letter demonstrate Council's values of respect, integrity, and flexibility?

**Answer**           **(2)**

**Question**           **(3)** Did she have sight of the letter in advance and did she approve its contents?

**Answer**           **(3)**